2018/19 Carmel Valley Winter Basketball League: Boys, Grades 1-2

Sat. January 5, 2019

Game Time Location Home Team Score Away Team
P2 10:40 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Billy Biebel Charlgs
(South) Jagolinzer
P8 11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Steve_ Frost/Steve Todd Lemoine
(South) Ludwig
P1  11:30 AM (C:Nac:?:kf;l Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel Aubrey Huff
P4 12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 James Dooley Jasson Skolnik
(North)
P3  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Dave Butler Francis Gonzales
(South)
P5  1:10 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Jesse Lozano Laura Salas
(North)
P6  2:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Mike Eelzer Nick Lemcke
(North)
P7  3:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Peter Gordon Sean Ponist
(North)
Sat. January 12, 2019
Game Time Location Home Team Score Away Team
P10 10:40 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Charlgs Dave Butler
(South) Jagolinzer
P9 11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Aubrey Huff Billy Biebel
(North)
P16 11:30 AM E:Saormﬁ; Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Todd Lemoine Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel
P11  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 Francis Gonzales James Dooley
(South)
P12 12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Jasson Skolnik Jesse Lozano
(North)
P13 1:10 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Laura Salas Mike Felzer
(North)
P14  2:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Nick Lemcke Peter Gordon
(North)
P15  3:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 Sean Ponist Steve Frost/Steve

(North)

Sat. January 19, 2019

Ludwig



Game Time Location

P18 10:40 AM

(South)

P19  11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(South)

P24  11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P20  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P17  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(South)

P21 1:10 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P22  2:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P23 3:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Sat. January 26, 2019
Game Time Location

P25 10:40 AM (South)

P26 11:30 AM

(South)

P31  11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P27  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(South)

P28  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P29  1:10 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P30  2:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P32  3:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Sat. February 2, 2019

Game Time Location

P40 10:40 AM (South)

P38  11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(South)

P33 11:30 AM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P37  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P34  12:20 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(South)

P36  1:10 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P35  2:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:
(North)

P39  3:00 PM Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Home Team Score

Charles Jagolinzer

James Dooley

Todd Lemoine

Jasson Skolnik

Billy Biebel

Mike Felzer

Nick Lemcke

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Home Team Score

James Dooley

Dave Butler

Billy Biebel

Francis Gonzales

Laura Salas

Sean Ponist

Peter Gordon

Ryan Trim/Arturo
Kassel

Home Team Score

Aubrey Huff

Sean Ponist

Dave Butler

Nick Lemcke

Francis Gonzales

Laura Salas

Jesse Lozano

Ryan Trim/Arturo
Kassel

Away Team

Francis Gonzales

Jesse Lozano

Aubrey Huff

Laura Salas

Dave Butler

Peter Gordon

Sean Ponist

Ryan Trim/Arturo
Kassel

Away Team

Charles Jagolinzer

Jasson Skolnik

Todd Lemoine

Jesse Lozano

Nick Lemcke

Mike Felzer

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Aubrey Huff

Away Team

Charles Jagolinzer

Todd Lemoine

James Dooley

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Jasson Skolnik

Peter Gordon

Mike Felzer

Billy Biebel



Sat. February 9, 2019

Game

P47

P43

P45

P41

P42

P44

P46

P48

Time

10:40 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:20 PM

12:20 PM

1:10 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Location

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Sat. February 16, 2019

Game

P55

P49

P52

P50

P51

P53

P54

P56

Time

10:40 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:20 PM

12:20 PM

1:10 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Location

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Sat. February 23, 2019

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Home Team

Todd Lemoine

Jasson Skolnik

Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel

Laura Salas

Mike Felzer

Jesse Lozano

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Dave Butler

Home Team

Charles Jagolinzer

James Dooley

Peter Gordon

Jasson Skolnik

Jesse Lozano

Sean Ponist

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Francis Gonzales

Score Away Team

Charles
Jagolinzer

Nick Lemcke

Sean Ponist

Francis Gonzales

James Dooley

Peter Gordon

Aubrey Huff

Billy Biebel

Score Away Team

Ryan Trim/Arturo
Kassel

Laura Salas

Todd Lemoine

Mike Felzer

Nick Lemcke

Aubrey Huff

Billy Biebel

Dave Butler



Game

P64

P57

P60

P58

P59

P61

P62

P63

Time

10:40 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:20 PM

12:20 PM

1:10 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Location

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(South)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Carmel Valley Recreation Center:

(North)

Court 2

Court 2

Court 1

Court 2

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Court 1

Home Team Score

Charles Jagolinzer

Peter Gordon

Mike Felzer

Sean Ponist

Steve Frost/Steve
Ludwig

Nick Lemcke

Aubrey Huff

Billy Biebel

Away Team

James Dooley

Jasson Skolnik

Todd Lemoine

Jesse Lozano

Laura Salas

Ryan Trim/Arturo
Kassel

Dave Butler

Francis Gonzales



	2018/19 Carmel Valley Winter Basketball League: Boys, Grades 1-2

