2018/19 Carmel Valley Winter Basketball League: Boys, Grades 1-2

Sat. January 5, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P2	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Billy Biebel		Charles Jagolinzer
P8	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig		Todd Lemoine
P1	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel		Aubrey Huff
P4	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	James Dooley		Jasson Skolnik
P3	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Dave Butler		Francis Gonzales
P5	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jesse Lozano		Laura Salas
P6	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Mike Felzer		Nick Lemcke
P7	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Peter Gordon		Sean Ponist

Sat. January 12, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P10	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Charles Jagolinzer		Dave Butler
Р9	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Aubrey Huff		Billy Biebel
P16	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Todd Lemoine		Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel
P11	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Francis Gonzales		James Dooley
P12	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jasson Skolnik		Jesse Lozano
P13	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Laura Salas		Mike Felzer
P14	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Nick Lemcke		Peter Gordon
P15	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Sean Ponist		Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig

Sat. January 19, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P18	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Charles Jagolinzer		Francis Gonzales
P19	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	James Dooley		Jesse Lozano
P24	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Todd Lemoine		Aubrey Huff
P20	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jasson Skolnik		Laura Salas
P17	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Billy Biebel		Dave Butler
P21	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Mike Felzer		Peter Gordon
P22	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Nick Lemcke		Sean Ponist
P23	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig		Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel

Sat. January 26, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P25	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	James Dooley		Charles Jagolinzer
P26	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Dave Butler		Jasson Skolnik
P31	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Billy Biebel		Todd Lemoine
P27	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Francis Gonzales		Jesse Lozano
P28	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Laura Salas		Nick Lemcke
P29	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Sean Ponist		Mike Felzer
P30	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Peter Gordon		Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig
P32	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel		Aubrey Huff

Sat. February 2, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P40	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Aubrey Huff		Charles Jagolinzer
P38	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Sean Ponist		Todd Lemoine
P33	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Dave Butler		James Dooley
P37	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Nick Lemcke		Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig
P34	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Francis Gonzales		Jasson Skolnik
P36	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Laura Salas		Peter Gordon
P35	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jesse Lozano		Mike Felzer
P39	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel		Billy Biebel

Sat. February 9, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P47	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Todd Lemoine		Charles Jagolinzer
P43	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jasson Skolnik		Nick Lemcke
P45	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel		Sean Ponist
P41	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Laura Salas		Francis Gonzales
P42	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Mike Felzer		James Dooley
P44	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jesse Lozano		Peter Gordon
P46	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig		Aubrey Huff
P48	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Dave Butler		Billy Biebel

Sat. February 16, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P55	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Charles Jagolinzer		Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel
P49	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	James Dooley		Laura Salas
P52	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Peter Gordon		Todd Lemoine
P50	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Jasson Skolnik		Mike Felzer
P51	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Jesse Lozano		Nick Lemcke
P53	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Sean Ponist		Aubrey Huff
P54	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig		Billy Biebel
P56	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Francis Gonzales		Dave Butler

Sat. February 23, 2019

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P64	10:40 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Charles Jagolinzer		James Dooley
P57	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Peter Gordon		Jasson Skolnik
P60	11:30 AM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Mike Felzer		Todd Lemoine
P58	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 2 (South)	Sean Ponist		Jesse Lozano
P59	12:20 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Steve Frost/Steve Ludwig		Laura Salas
P61	1:10 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Nick Lemcke		Ryan Trim/Arturo Kassel
P62	2:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Aubrey Huff		Dave Butler
P63	3:00 PM	Carmel Valley Recreation Center: Court 1 (North)	Billy Biebel		Francis Gonzales